

MACT No.572/2025  
Somnath Vs. Kamlesh Kumar

**Fresh DAR has been received from filing counter. It be checked and registered.**

03.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Karan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner.  
Shri R.K Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner  
alongwith driver and owner.  
Shri Shashi Ranjan alongwith Shri Rohan Mathur,  
Proxy counsels for insurance co.

Fresh vakaltnama filed on behalf of petitioner. Be taken on record.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of driver and owner and insurance company. Be taken on record.

IO has not supplied the copy of DAR.

Let the same be supplied today itself.

WS be filed by respondents on next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Memo of parties be filed by petitioner on next date of hearing.

Put up for aforesaid purpose on 07.11.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.09.2025