

11 MACT 572/25
SOMNATH Vs. KAMLESH KUMAR

07.11.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Shri R. K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner alongwith driver.
Shri Raghav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through VC.

Adjournment sought by insurance company to file WS. The same be filed within 10 days from today.

WS filed on behalf of R1 and R2. Copy be supplied.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **02.12.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.11.2025