

21 MACT 572/25  
SOMNATH Vs. KAMLESH KUMAR

06.01.2026

Present: Shri Raju Tiwari, Proxy counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and owner.  
Shri R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

At joint request, be put up before the Lok Adalat on **10.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.01.2026