

14 MACT 572/25
SOMNATH Vs. KAMLESH KUMAR

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: None for petitioner
None for driver and owner.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Legal offer already filed by insurance company.

WS already filed by driver and owner.

Court notice be issued to the petitioner for Lok

Adalat.

Put up before lok adalat on **22.03.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026